

Request 6522 – Information asset owners

I'd like to make a Freedom Of Information request please in relation to the Council's Information Asset Owners (IAO's).

1. Has the Council appointed, or does the Council plan on appointing IAO's?
2. Whom is responsible for the leading IAO structure, I.E. the SIRO/'Lead' IAO/Head of Governance/Head of Corporate Services etc.
3. What is the IAO structure in terms of how the role is allocated (e.g. is it only given to heads of departments), and what are the job titles of the IAO's?
4. Whom is responsible for reviewing and implementing any training needs for the IAO's? (A job title is fine)
5. Spend on IAO training over the past 5 years, per year (if not able to be broken down year by year, an average per year is fine).

Response

1. Has the Council appointed, or does the Council plan on appointing IAO's? Yes (there was some work carried out, currently under review)
2. Whom is responsible for the leading IAO structure, I.E. the SIRO/'Lead' IAO/Head of Governance/Head of Corporate Services etc. Responsibility sits within IG
3. What is the IAO structure in terms of how the role is allocated (e.g. is it only given to heads of departments), and what are the job titles of the IAO's? (currently under review) this may vary due to organisational set up
4. Whom is responsible for reviewing and implementing any training needs for the IAO's? (A job title is fine) Responsibility sits within IG (IG Manager/DPO)
5. Spend on IAO training over the past 5 years, per year (if not able to be broken down year by year, an average per year is fine). If you could make the responsible in a copy and pastable format, i.e. Word or PDF that would be great. N/A